
 
 

322 Peterson Service Building • Lexington, KY  40506-0005 • (859) 257-9100  Fax: (859) 257-1951 
A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

 

 

PRICE AGREEMENT 
MODIFICATION # 6 

 
 

Cisco Systems, Inc. 
170 Tasman Dr. 
San Jose, Ca 95134 

 
 

REPRESENTATIVE: Mark Ruszczyk PHONE: 859-421-0100 
FED. EMPLOYER ID NO.: 77-0059951 FAX: 866-464-8279 
EMAIL: mruszczy@cisco.com   

 
 

PRICE AGREEMENT NO.: UK-1704-17A TERMS: Net 30 
MODIFICATION NO.: 6 DELIVERY: As Needed 

RENEWAL OPTION THRU: 2025 RFP / IFB NO.: UK-1704-17 
COMMODITY/SERVICES: Networking Products & Services DATE: 11/6/2024 

 
The modification(s) indicated below are to be incorporated as a part of the above referenced Price Agreement.  All other terms and conditions remain in effect. 
 

DESCRIPTION 
This modification is to renew the price contract for an additional one (1) year from November 12, 2024 through 
November 11, 2025 and adds King’s Daughter’s Hospitals and St. Claire Healthcare as servicing locations. 
 
The University of Kentucky is authorized to add King’s Daughters Medical Center (KDMC) to any contract. As of December 1, 2022, King’s Daughters 
Medical Center based in Ashland Kentucky officially became part of the University of Kentucky. King’s Daughters Medical Center serves a 16-county 
region across Kentucky, Ohio, and West Virginia. Its health system is comprised of two acute-care hospitals totaling 465 licensed beds, more than 50 
ambulatory centers and practice locations, a long-term care facility, medical transport company, and six urgent care centers. If KDMC would use this 
contract a scope of work would be attained at that time. 

 
The University of Kentucky Board of Trustees on Friday April 26,2024 approved plans to proceed with the acquisition of St. Claire HealthCare in 
Morehead. The move for St. Claire to become part of UK will expand clinical and academic programs as well as result in greater access to high-quality 
patient care for more Kentuckians. St. Claire can continue its 60-year tradition of serving Northeastern Kentucky for decades to come, operating under 
the name UK St. Claire. St. Claire HealthCare is one of the largest employers in the region, with over 1,200 staff members, including a growing medical 
staff of more than 125 physicians and nearly 70 advanced practice professionals representing more than 30 medical specialties. It includes the largest 
rural hospital in Northeastern Kentucky, seven primary care locations located within five counties, a multi-specialty medical pavilion, two urgent care 
centers, a pediatrics clinic, as well as a retail pharmacy, counseling center, medical equipment and supply store, and an outpatient center. Additionally, 
St. Claire HealthCare provides home health and hospice services in eight counties within its 11-county service region.  
 
All prices, terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
 

OFFICIAL APPROVAL OFFICIAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

 
 

________________________________________ _______________________________________ 
Patricia Pflug/Category Specialist/859-257-5409  Signature                                  Date 

 
 

________________________________________ _______________________________________ 
Chief Procurement Officer                    Typed or Printed Name, Title 

 

Jenn Baenziger (Nov 12, 2024 09:39 PST)
Jenn Baenziger Nov 12, 2024

Authorized SignatoryJenn Baenziger

NE
NE

Barry Swanson (Nov 12, 2024 13:47 EST)
Barry Swanson

mailto:mruszczy@cisco.com
https://secure.na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0DnCHe0KtazpP10p5anh24r8lu6gfnLo
https://secure.na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0DnCHe0KtazpP10p5anh24r8lu6gfnLo
https://secure.na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0DnCHe0KtazpP10p5anh24r8lu6gfnLo
https://secure.na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0DnCHe0KtazpP10p5anh24r8lu6gfnLo

	MODIFICATION # 6
	Cisco Systems, Inc.
	170 Tasman Dr.
	San Jose, Ca 95134
	DESCRIPTION

		2024-11-12T10:47:45-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




